
 
 
 

Expansion/Replacement Loan Approved Applications 2009/10 
 

 
Centre Name Location Approved Amount 

Association De la Garderie de la Rive Sud Blockhouse $585,401 
Baddeck Nursery School Baddeck $160,000 
Cumberland YMCA Early Learning Centre Amherst $1,330,431 
Evangeline Child Care Centre Kentville $300,000 
Jost Mission Daycare Society/ Edward Jost Children’s 
Centre 

Halifax $1,535,857 

La Garderie Familiale de Clare Association Meteghan $369,717 
Learning Grove Child Care Centre Digby $178,704 
Memory Lane Family Place Preschool Lower Sackville $164,865 
Prospect Bay Children’s Centre Prospect Bay $896,756 
South End Community Day Care Centre Halifax $100,000 
Whitney Pier Daycare Centre Sydney $13,224 
YMCA of Pictou County New Glasgow $697,939 
Total Approved 2009/10  $6,332,894 

 


